
Study Coordination / Departmental Management of Studies and Teaching

Department Name Building Room Phone E-mail

Dr. Martin Scheer
Managing Director

Mathematics Building 536
755-3085 
755-3086

martin.scheer@mathematik.tu-dortmund.de

Dipl.-Stat.Magdalena Thöne Mathematics Building 537 755-7833
magdalena.thoene@mathematik.tu-

dortmund.de

PD Dr. Jörg Bünemann Physics Building P2-02-426 755-2989 joerg.buenemann@tu-dortmund.de

 M.Sc. Caroline Wortmann Physics Building P2-02-423 755-3502 studiendekanat.physik@tu-dortmund.de

3 Chemistry and Chemical 
Biology

Dr. Beate Heinz Physics Building P2-04-518 755-4810 beate.heinz@tu-dortmund.de

Sandra Lenz Otto-Hahn-Str. 14 U 05 755-6261 studium@cs.tu-dortmund.de

Marianna Ramke Otto-Hahn-Str. 14 E 07 755-7741 studium@cs.tu-dortmund.de

Dipl. Inf. StAss Frank Thorsten 
Breuer 

Otto-Hahn-Str. 14 E 03 755-6494 studium@cs.tu-dortmund.de

5 Statistics Dr. Daniel Horn Mathematics Building 216a 755-8236 studienkoordination@statistik.tu-dortmund.de

6 Biochemical and 
Chemical Engineering

Marie-Christine Boos Building BCI G2 325 755-3389 marie-christine.boos@tu-dortmund.de

7 Mechanical Engineering Anna Lena Gurski Leonhard-Euler-Str. 5 E-05 755-7903 studienkoordination.mb@tu-dortmund.de

8 Electrical and 
Information Technology

Dunja Wagner Otto-Hahn-Str. 4 P2-E0-406a 755-3999 studienkoordination.etit@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Tanja Fleischhauer
Storey Building III
(Geschossbau III)

211 755-6913 stundenplan.rp@tu-dortmund.de

Max Wagner
Storey Building III
(Geschossbau III)

209b 755-2297 stundenplan.rp@tu-dortmund.de

M. Sc. Kevin Groß-Bölting
(Architecture and Urban 
Planning, Real Estate and 

Construction Management)

Storey Building II
(Geschossbau II)

114 755-7494 studienberatung.bauwesen@tu-dortmund.de

Dr.-Ing. Axel Wertenbroch
(Civil Engineering)

Storey Building I
(Geschossbau I)

121 755-7254 studienberatung.bauwesen@tu-dortmund.de

You can contact the study coordinators as a substitute for the Departmental Advisory Service or for any
cross-departmental / interdisciplinary matters.

1 Mathematics

9 Spatial Planning

10 Architecture and Civil 
Engineering

2 Physics

4 Computer Science
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11 Business and Economics
Dr. Jessica Donato

(Management)
SRG I

Friedrich-Wöhler-Weg 6                                   
2.018 755-4617 jessica.donato@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Susanne Palgen Emil-Figge-Str. 50 1.107 755-7755 studienkoordination.fk12@tu-dortmund.de

Prof. Dr. Peter Wühr (Teaching 
subject psychology)

Emil-Figge-Str. 50 2.217 755-7928 peter.wuehr@tu-dortmund.de

13 Rehabilitation Sciences Katja Lehnen Emil-Figge-Str. 50 4.518 755-4428 studienkoordination.fk13@tu-dortmund.de

14 Humanities and 
Theology

Matthias Heise Emil-Figge-Str. 50 0.434 - fakultaetsmanagement.ht@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Annika Frank
(Applied degree programs)

Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.432 755-6543 sprachkultur.fk15@tu-dortmund.de

Bernd Eßmann
(Applied degree programs)

Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.432 755-6543 sprachkultur.fk15@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Cyprian Piskurek
(Anglophone and American 

Studies)
Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.332 755-7909 cyprian.piskurek@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Matthias Thiele
(German Studies)

Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.234 755-2924 matthias.thiele@tu-dortmund.de

Dr. Linda Leskau
(German Studies)

Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.117 755-2940 linda.leskau@tu-dortmund.de

Dipl.-Journalist Marcus 
Kreutler 

(Journalistik)
Emil-Figge-Str. 50 3.409 755-2998 marcus.kreutler@tu-dortmund.de

16 Arts and Sports 
Sciences

Clemens Völlmecke Emil-Figge-Str. 50 5.250 755-6115 clemens.voellmecke@tu-dortmund.de

17 Social Sciences Dr. Silke Kohrs Emil-Figge-Str. 50 0.506 755-6707 studienkoordination.fk17@tu-dortmund.de 

Annika Fienbork Emil-Figge-Str. 50 0.109a 755-2065 annika.fienbork@tu-dortmund.de

Sarah Reininghaus Emil-Figge-Str. 50 0.109a 755-7460 sarah.reininghaus@tu-dortmund.de

Thuy Schomaker Emil-Figge-Str. 50 0.109a 755-2804 thuy.schomaker@tu-dortmund.de

15 Cultural Studies

Center for Teacher 
Training
(DoKoLL)

12 Educational Sciences 
and Psychology
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